08-21-200	0
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Cor	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101439215	and address of receiving party(ies):
Schwarz Pharma, Inc.	Name: Bayer Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1884 Miles Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Elkhart State: Indiana ZIP: 46514
☑ Corporation-State: Delaware	□ Individual(s) citizenship
**************************************	☐ Association
Other	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State <u>Indiana</u>
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
n/a	1,590,467
Additional numbers att	ached?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <b>Lalitha Mani</b>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	Deposit Account No. 50-0665
	8 Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
	(7
theo th	cc 76 122
Jessica Stone Levy Sig	gnature April 10, 2000
•	V
Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
Do Not Detac	H THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks	J.
Box Assignments	
2900 Crystal Drive	
Arlington, VA 22202-3513	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 n	ninutes per document to be recorded including time for account of
sathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Son	=

Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

I/SL003700.379)

Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0584

FAX NO. 500 482 3543 FAX NO. 22421641

P. 06

94/07/00 13:88 PAZ 200 141 0500 PERKINS COLE

E 0 62

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Schwarz Pharms ("Assignor"), a <u>Delawore</u> corporation with its principal place of business at <u>GIAO III</u>. Executive De., Mequon, WI 53092 has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark registration set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Bayer Corporation ("Assignee"), an Indiana corporation with its principal place of business at 1884 Miles Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 10 day of April	, 2000.
•	Schwartz Pharma, Inc.
	By U.V.
	Name: VEITINGER
•	Tide: Predidet & CEO

(5 I S. CED EOOLES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0585

FAX NO. :509 482 3543 FAX NO. :2421641

P. 07 **r. u**4

04/07/00 14:00 FAI 206 383 6300 PERKINS COLE

€ 083

## EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PRE-PEN	1,590,467	April 10, 1990

[61,003699,814]

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0586

CHECK NO. 618481 PERKINS COIE LLP 1201 THIRD A UE, 40th FLOOR SEATTLE. WA 98101-3099 U. \_ AT2000

INVOICE DATE	INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE AMOUNT	DISCOUNT	PAYMENT AMOUNT
04/10/2000	20008747	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00
			Ì	
		AIN THIS STATEMENT		

DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT

MULTI-TONE AREA OF THE DOCUMENT CHANGES COLOR GRADUALLY AND EVENLY FROM DARK TO LIGHT WITH. DARKER AREAS BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM

PERKINS COIE LLP
1201 Third Avenue, 40TH Floor
Seattle, Washington 98101-3099
(206)583-8888

SEAFIRST BANK Main Office/CASC P.O. Box 3586, Spattle, WA 98124

DATE 04/10/2000

CHECK NO AMOUNT" \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\$40.00



YF FORTY DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

AY TO RDER OF:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

PERKINS COIE LLP

VOID IF NOT NEGOTIATED WITHIN SIX MONTHS

#618481# #125000024# 67449 009#

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002122 FRAME: 0587** 

RECORDED: 04/10/2000